RESOLUTION NO. 79

AMENDING RESOLUTION NO. 181 FOR 2013 REGARDING AN AGREEMENT WITH FOIT-ALBERT ASSOCIATES, PC FOR DESIGN AND INSPECTION SERVICES REGARDING THE GRANT HILL ROAD OVER THE NORMANSKILL BRIDGE REPLACEMENT PROJECT

Introduced: 3/9/15 By Public Works Committee:

WHEREAS, By Resolution No. 393 for 2008, this Honorable Body authorized an agreement with Foit-Albert Associates, P.C. in an amount not to exceed \$506,000 regarding the Grant Hill Road over the Normans Kill Bridge replacement project in the Town of Guilderland, and

WHEREAS, By Resolution No. 181 for 2013, this Honorable Body authorized an amendment to the aforementioned agreement with Foit-Albert Associates, P.C. for additional unanticipated design and construction inspection services in the amount of \$65,905, and

WHEREAS, The Commissioner of the Department of Public Works has requested authorization to again amend the agreement with Foit-Albert Associates, P.C. in the amount of \$21,498, in order to complete additional construction inspection services on the Grant Hill Road Over the Normans Kill Bridge Replacement Project in the Town of Guilderland, resulting in a revised agreement amount of \$593,403, now, therefore be it

RESOLVED, By the Albany County Legislature that Resolution No. 181 for 2013 is amended to indicate that the agreement with Foit-Albert Associates, P.C. is in the amount of \$593,403 rather than \$571,905, and, be it further

RESOLVED, That the Clerk of the County Legislature is directed to forward certified copies of this resolution to the appropriate County Officials.

Adopted by unanimous vote. 3/9/15